PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James V. Bacus	10/12/2000	
James W. Bacus	10/12/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACUS RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.		
Street Address:	410 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH		
City:	LOMBARD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60148		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6775402	
Patent Number:	7146372	
Application Number:	10872975	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-613-2000

Email: fbruno@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibbons PC

Address Line 1: One Pennsylvania Plaza

Address Line 2: Frank A. Bruno

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107126-54916

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank A. Bruno

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0478 £120 00 E77E4

500884935

Total Attachments: 2 source=09574423#page1.tif source=09574423#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0479

Attorney Docket No. 68449

ASSIGNMENT

We, JAMES V. BACUS, of 43224 Stonewall, Downers

Grove, County of DuPage, State of Illinois and JAMES W. BACUS,
of 20 North Natoma Drive, Oakbrook, County of DuPage, State of
Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby
assign to BACUS RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC., an Illinois
corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the
State of Illinois, having a place of business at 410
Eisenhower Lane North, Lombard, Illinois 60148, its
successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of our
right, title and interest in and to all subject matter
invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters
Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A VIRTUAL MICROSCOPE SLIDE

Application No. 09/574,423, filed May 19, 2000, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

A - 10

JAMES V. BACUS

Oct 12, 2000

JAMES W. BACUS

#231706

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0480

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	DUPAGE)	

I hereby certify that, before me in the county of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JAMES W. BACUS, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JEROME F. SHEEMAN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/01/03

Date: 10/12/00

Notary Public
My Commission Expires_____

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

I hereby certify that, before me in the county of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JAMES V.BACUS, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: 10/12/00

RECORDED: 06/12/2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

#231706

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JEROME F. SHEEMAN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/01/03

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0481